
 Sunday April 21

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday April 14

8am - Worship
9am-10am - Congregational Meeting

10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School

 9:15am Band Practice
10am - Worship

11am -Band Practice

WORSHIP ON SUNDAY AT 8AM & 10AM

 8am-11am - Sew & Sews
11am - Green Team Meeting

Monday April 15

Wednesday April 17
11:30am - Brown Bag Lunch 

followed by Bible Study
7pm - Book Club

Notice of Special Congregational Meeting
April 21 - Between Services

Resurrection Church Council has unanimously agreed to
call an additional Pastor here at Resurrection. We  have
built out roles for two Pastors, and figured how an
additional Pastor will fit into our Organizational
Structure, and the impact we expect on our Vision and
Mission. 

We are planning to engage in the Call Process quickly in
an effort to hopefully have them  join us in time for Fall
Programming. As you know, the calling of a second
Pastor requires “Special Congregational Meeting” so
that we can have a congregational vote. Please connect
with the Church Council or Pastor John with any
questions!
The nursery will be available during the meeting.

Council President-Tony Baumgardt

Tuesday April 16

1pm - Hope & Joy Circle



Worship Asst:  Chris Mohalley
Reader: Steve Gaskill
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: 

Grace Holm

UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

April 21- 10am

Worship Asst:  Chris Mohalley
Reader: Ashleigh Henrichs

Ushers: Aaron Kozlik, 
 Colin McKenna

Communion Asst: 
Sandy & Jim Georgeson

Power Point Tech: 
Sydney Dues
Sound Tech: 

Andy Anderson
Livestream Tech: 

Gayle Wint

 April 21 - 8am

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Vanessa, Ruth Hoffmann’s niece, who has been diagnosed with stage 4 colon cancer and is
undergoing treatment.
Marcia Bardlee for healing as she goes through treatment for pancreatic cancer.
Glenn as he faces health concerns.

 April 14 - 8am

Worship Asst:  Leah Krueger
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: 

Grace Holm

April 14 - 10am

Worship Asst:  Leah Krueger
Ushers: Val Nance,

Connie Gardner
Communion Asst: 

Power Point Tech: 
Maddie Baumgardt

Sound Tech: 
Chuck Petrach

Livestream Tech: 
Zeke Petrach

Kaitlyn as she is in need of healing.
O﻿ur members facing long term health concerns:
Brad, Jeanne, Adele Helmle, Bob Modrow, Myrna &
Jim DeCamp, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard. 

FICTION BOOKS GIVE AWAY
Your church librarians went through and removed
duplicates and older fiction titles to make room
for new books. We decided to first give them away
to members.There will be a table outside the
church office for the next three weeks. Take as
many as you want. They will then be given to
AUUW for their spring book sale.

 

COMMUNITY MEAL APRIL 28
Our next Community Meal is April 28. We are in
need of donations and volunteers. We will need
hot casseroles with meat in the large aluminum
pans. Suggestions for casseroles are Macaroni and
Beef, Ham w/Potatoes, Chicken Fried Rice, OR
visit foodnetwork.com, enter "Hot Casserole
Ideas". Have fun with it!  We are also in need of
other food items. See the complete list when you
click on the link below. The casseroles and
vegetables need to be hot when brought in.
Volunteers and food need to arrive at 2pm on the
28th. You can enter through the exterior
fellowship hall door on the east side of the
building.
https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/163447 



 A BIG THANK YOU!
A big thank you to everyone who donated money or detergent to Laundry Love and
also to the volunteers that helped with the laundry on Wednesday. The volunteers
were Kris Hansen, Pastor John, Debbie Payan, Elaine Malik and Lynette Jacobson. 

We will continue to do this the 2nd Wednesday of every month from 3:30pm-5:30pm.
We don’t need anymore detergent at this time but we will still accept monetary
donations. We collected well over what we expected for this month so the remaining
balance will rollover to next month. We are in need of 4-6 volunteers each month. If
you would like more information about this ministry or to volunteere please contact
Kris Hansen at krishans407@yahoo.com.

SAVE THE DATE

mailto:krishans407@yahoo.com


Happy Birthday!
4/16
4/17
4/17
4/17
4/18
4/20
4/20
4/20

Leah Krueger
Jody Krueger
Bob Modrow

Tammy Rosenberg
Sara Capasso
Brad Hansen
Duane Huth

Gerry Nottleson

4/21
4/21
4/22
4/22
4/22
4/24
4/26
4/27

Jeff Miner
Jeffrey Wunderle

Judy Larson
Rita Miller

Bill Mortensen
Connie Dues
Jorge Garcia
Linda Gissell

Happy Anniversary!

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings.
Checks can be made out to LCR Scrip.  If you have any questions
contact Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor John Anderson
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator

262-748-5055     pastorjohn@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

Debbie & Tyrone Trabert
Dawn & Steve Jacobson

Carmen & Bill Mortensen

4/17
4/20
4/22

25
33
57


