

# THE CROSS

April 14, 2024



#### **WORSHIP ON SUNDAY AT 8AM & 10AM**

#### Notice of Special Congregational Meeting <u>April 21 - Between Services</u>

Resurrection Church Council has unanimously agreed to call an additional Pastor here at Resurrection. We have built out roles for two Pastors, and figured how an additional Pastor will fit into our Organizational Structure, and the impact we expect on our Vision and Mission.

We are planning to engage in the Call Process quickly in an effort to hopefully have them join us in time for Fall Programming. As you know, the calling of a second Pastor requires "Special Congregational Meeting" so that we can have a congregational vote. Please connect with the Church Council or Pastor John with any questions!

The nursery will be available during the meeting.

Council President-Tony Baumgardt

#### **UPCOMING EVENTS**

#### Sunday April 14

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School
9:15am Band Practice
10am - Worship
11am -Band Practice

Monday April 15
1pm - Hope & Joy Circle

#### **Tuesday April 16**

8am-11am - Sew & Sews 11am - Green Team Meeting

#### Wednesday April 17

11:30am - Brown Bag Lunch followed by Bible Study 7pm - Book Club

### Sunday April 21

**8am - Worship** 9am-10am - Congregational Meeting

**10am - Worship** 11am **-** Band Practice

#### PLEASE PRAY FOR...

**Vanessa,** Ruth Hoffmann's niece, who has been diagnosed with stage 4 colon cancer and is undergoing treatment.

Marcia Bardlee for healing as she goes through treatment for pancreatic cancer.

**Glenn** as he faces health concerns.

# UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

**April 14 - 8am** 

Worship Asst: Chris Mohalley
Reader: Steve Gaskill
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst:
Grace Holm

#### **April 14 - 10am**

Worship Asst: Chris Mohalley
Reader: Ashleigh Henrichs
Ushers: Aaron Kozlik,
Colin McKenna
Communion Asst:
Sandy & Jim Georgeson
Power Point Tech:
Sydney Dues
Sound Tech:
Andy Anderson
Livestream Tech:
Gayle Wint

#### **April 21 - 8am**

Worship Asst: Leah Krueger
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst:
Grace Holm

April 21- 10am
Worship Asst: Leah Krueger
Ushers: Val Nance,
Connie Gardner
Communion Asst:

Power Point Tech:
Maddie Baumgardt
Sound Tech:
Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Zeke Petrach

**Kaitlyn** as she is in need of healing.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Brad, Jeanne, Adele Helmle, Bob Modrow, Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.

#### **COMMUNITY MEAL APRIL 28**

Our next Community Meal is April 28. We are in need of donations and volunteers. We will need hot casseroles with meat in the large aluminum pans. Suggestions for casseroles are Macaroni and Beef, Ham w/Potatoes, Chicken Fried Rice, OR visit foodnetwork.com, enter "Hot Casserole Ideas". Have fun with it! We are also in need of other food items. See the complete list when you click on the link below. The casseroles and vegetables need to be hot when brought in. Volunteers and food need to arrive at 2pm on the 28th. You can enter through the exterior fellowship hall door on the east side of the building.

https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/163447

#### **FICTION BOOKS GIVE AWAY**

Your church librarians went through and removed duplicates and older fiction titles to make room for new books. We decided to first give them away to members. There will be a table outside the church office for the next three weeks. Take as many as you want. They will then be given to AUUW for their spring book sale.





#### **A BIG THANK YOU!**

A big thank you to everyone who donated money or detergent to Laundry Love and also to the volunteers that helped with the laundry on Wednesday. The volunteers were Kris Hansen, Pastor John, Debbie Payan, Elaine Malik and Lynette Jacobson.

We will continue to do this the 2nd Wednesday of every month from 3:30pm-5:30pm. We don't need anymore detergent at this time but we will still accept monetary donations. We collected well over what we expected for this month so the remaining balance will rollover to next month. We are in need of 4-6 volunteers each month. If you would like more information about this ministry or to volunteere please contact Kris Hansen at <a href="mailto:krishans407@yahoo.com">krishans407@yahoo.com</a>.

# SAVE THE DATE



# SAVE THE DATE! CAKE AND PIE AUCTION MAY 12 More details coming soon!



## Happy Birthday!

4/16	Leah Krueger	4/21	Jeff Miner
4/17	Jody Krueger	4/21	Jeffrey Wunderle
4/17	Bob Modrow	4/22	Judy Larson
4/17	Tammy Rosenberg	4/22	Rita Miller
4/18	Sara Capasso	4/22	Bill Mortensen
4/20	Brad Hansen	4/24	Connie Dues
4/20	Duane Huth	4/26	Jorge Garcia
4/20	Gerry Nottleson	4/27	Linda Gissell

## Happy Anniversary!

4/17	Debbie & Tyrone Trabert	25
4/20	Dawn & Steve Jacobson	33
4/22	Carmen & Bill Mortensen	57



#### **SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE**

Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. Checks can be made out to LCR Scrip. If you have any questions contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

#### **LCR STAFF**